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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND ETHICS 
DISTRICT BUILDING 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20004·3084 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND ETHICS 
LIST OF CANDIDATES IN THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD 

November 8, 1988 

DELEX>ATE TO THE B<XJSE OF REPRESENTATIVFS 

Name and Address of candidate 

David H. Dabney 
1237 Irving St., NE 20017 

Walter E. Fauntroy 
4105 7th St., NW 20011 

Alvin C. Frost 
7141 7th St., NW 20012 

W. Ronald "Ron" Evans 
1732 Webster St., NE 20017 

R. Rochelle Burns 
2201 L St.', NW #T-3 20037 

R. calvin Lockridge 
121 Raleigh Pl., SE 20032 

Dennis Sobin 
624 Kennedy St.., NW2oo11 

John Ray 
P. O. Box 42247 20015 

Tom Chorlton 
1742 Mass., Ave. SE 20003 

Jerry Moore 
1612 Buchanan St., NW2oo11 

William (Bill) Lightfoot 
416 Whittier St., NW 20012 

carol J. Lewis 
1530 16th St., NW #102 20036 

John A. Wilson 
702 H St., NW 4th Floor 20001 

Jim Champagne 
3 Washington Circle #101 20037 

Party 

(independent) 

Democratic 

D.C Statehood 

Republican 

(independent) 

(independent) 

Libertarian 

Democratic 

D.C. Statehood 

Republican 

(independent) 

D.C. Statehood 

Democratic 

Republican 

Phone 

529-6357 

829-4503 

529-2152 

659-4116 

724-4289 

939-8544 

244-8553 

547-3104 

882-3127 

829-5009 

265-2190 

638-1180 

296-7429 



WARD FOOR MEMBER OF THE COONCIL 

George T. Farrell, IiI Republican 
26 Milmarson Pl., NW 20011 

Charlene Drew Jarvis Democratic 
4418 Georgia Ave., NW 20011 

Dennis Fitch D.C. Statehood 
7418 9th St., NW 20012 

WARD SEVm MEMBER OF THE COONCIL 

Paul F. Williams Republican 
1400 35th St., SE 20020 

Glenn L. French (independent) 
3807 Jay St., NE #4 20019 

H.R. Crawford Democratic 
2526 Pennsylvania Ave., SE #203 

Rick Tingling-Clemmons D.C. Statehood 
4704 E. Capitol St., NE 20019 

.WARD EIGHT MEMBER OF THE COONCIL 

Wilhelmina J. Rolark Democratic 
3117 M.L.K. Ave., SE 20032 

AT-LARGE MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF EOOCATICN 
(Non-Partisan Office) 

David Eaton 
2039 New Hampshire Ave., NW 20009 

Louise R. White 
1704 Verbena St., NW 20012 

Phyllis Etheridge Young 
4503 Iowa Ave., NW 20011 

David Anthony (Tony) White 
1610 Jackson St., NE 20018 

Karen Shook 
5423 33rd St., NW 20015 

829-8364 

829-6080 

726-2503 

583-2696 

397-4210 

581-7000 

583-3039 

724-4289 

722-4491 

724-4283 

583-1625 

966-8911 

WARD 'ffiREE MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF EOOCATICN 
(Non Partisan Office) 

Erika Landberg 387-6121 
1718 37th St., NW 20007 


